CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

ISO 9001: 2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

SANTA ROSA (N.E.) WATER DISTRICT Santa Rosa - Fort Magsaysay Road, Brgy. Rizal, 3101, Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, Philippines



with the locations according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Supply and Distribution of Water

Certificate Registration No. PHP QMS 18 93 0005

Valid from 2021-12-06
Valid until 2024-12-05
Initial Certification 2018-12-27

TÜV NORD PHILIPPINES, INC.
Unit 603-607 Common Goal Tower
Finance cor. Industry Streets
Madrigal Business Park
Ayala Alabang, Muntinlupa City
1780, Philippines

Certification Body
TUV NORD PHILIPPINES, INC

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD PHILIPPINES, INC. auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

TÜV NORD PHILIPPINES INC.

MUNTINLUPA, PHILIPPINES

www.tuv-nord.com/ph/en





ANNEX

to Certificate Registration No. PHP QMS 18 93 0005

ISO 9001: 2015

SANTA ROSA (N.E.) WATER DISTRICT

Santa Rosa - Fort Magsaysay Road, Brgy. Rizal, 3101, Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, Philippines

Philippines

Certificate Registration No.	Location	Scope
PHP QMS 18 93 0005-001	SANTA ROSA (N.E.) WATER DISTRICT Santa Rosa Municipal Hall, Santa Rosa - Fort Magsaysay Road, Brgy. Rizal 3101 Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija Philippines	Supply and Distribution of Water
PHP QMS 18 93 0005-002	SANTA ROSA (N.E.) WATER DISTRICT Santa Rosa — Fort Magsaysay Road, Brgy. Soledad 3101 Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija	Supply and Distribution of Water

End of the list

Certification Body
TUV NORD PHILIPPINES, INC

TÜV NORD PHILIPPINES, INC.
Unit 603-607 Common Goal Tower
Finance cor. Industry Streets
Madrigal Business Park
Ayala Alabang, Muntinlupa City
1780, Philippines

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD PHILIPPINES, INC. auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

TÜV NORD PHILIPPINES INC. MUNTINLUPA, PHILIPPINES www.tuv-nord.com/ph/en



